
Gross Beta Activity in Land Plants - Rongelap Atoll - Feb-March 1958

d/m/g Microcuries dim/g
I sland; Species Plot # Specimen # Tissue wet per kg . wet d=

ENIAETOK

Cassytha filiformis
Cocos nucifera

II ( cOconut)
11

Cucurbita sp. (squash)
1!

Fimbristylis cym 0s a
Ipc),moea sp.

Messerschmidea argentea
Morinda citrifolia

If
11

Pandanus sp.
?!
1!

II

Roots
t?

Scaevola frutescent—!1

Tacca Leontopetaloides
“ (arrowroot)
II

Triumfetta procumbent
11

11

11
10
11

10
11
10
11
10
11
10
11
10
11
11
11
11
10
11

R120
Rlll
RI12
R129
R108
R109
R11O
R116
R1OO
R119
R137
R138
R1C5
R118
R107
R114B
R104
RI 14A
R106
R121
R101
R113
R122C
R122E3
R122A
R102
R117

Note - Correction factors based on K40

Whole plant 84
Meat 43
Milk 5
Meat, milk 8
Meat 56
Pulp, seeds 55
Skin 67
Leaves 147
Leaves 36
Leaves 117
Stem, Leaves 94
Fruit 34
Leaves 53
Leaves 92
Fruit 104
Fruit 51
Leaves 50
Leaves 84
Roots 26
Roots 37
Leaves 26
Leaves 23
Meat 48
Peei 67
Whole corm 130
Leaves 57
Leaves 171

.038

.020

.002

.004

.025

.025

.030

.067

.016

.053

.042

.015

.024

.042
, 047
.023
.023
.038
.012
.017
.012
.010
.022
.030
.059
.026
.078

358
214
158
264
353

1649
448
332
287
871
612
199
287
607
414
101
148
299
159
115
100
133
176
104
59

348
777
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I~land; Speclea Plot # SpecinEUl # Ti88u0 wet wr m . wet

KABELLE

Boer-avia dlffusa b
5

n 7
Boerkavia tetrandra h

5
1{ 7

Fimbrist lis CYmosa ~
-5Uettarda 9Pec~osa

n 7
Le:turus repens 4

5
tt 6
#l 7

Messerschidea arfzentea 4
!1 ~

M.

Mori.nda cilmifolia

II

pandanus spo

n

Pisonia grandls

It

n

n

portulaca lutes
Tf

n 7
n 4
n 4

Scaevola frutescent 4
5

tt 6
n 7
n 13

?1 14
If 15

R42
R61
R82
R49
R56
R84
R91
:;;5

R89
R54
R90
R63
R68
R83
R58
R48
R64
R78
R47
R55
R72
R92
R52
R60
R71
R46
R45
R76
R83
R65
R75
R44
R59
R77
R85
R12/3
R51
R70
R66
R67
R87
R126
R127
R43
R62
R74
R79
R123
R124
R125

184
Leaves, s:ems

196ff
n

n

n
tt

Hu:lc

Meat
Meat
Milk
Milk
Leaues
Leave9
Leave a
Leave 8
Leaves
Leave 9
Leave9
Leave 9
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Fruit
Leave9
Leaves
muit
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leave3

“ 295
“ 254
W 255
1’ 198

65
29
155
53
117
76
191
42
49
M;

265
56;

84
157
114
152
89
87
116
102
214
145
284

gt:m9,1:aves88
554

Roots
Roots
Roots
Roots
Roots
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leaves
Leave 3
Leaves

Leaves

ii8
140
86

2952
101
59
64
62
82
:;

141

.084

.089

.134

.116

.116
● 090

.030

.013
● 071
,024
.053
.035
.087
.019
.022
.069
.029
.121
.257
.038
.038
.071
.052
.069
.040
.040
.053
.046
.097
.066
.129

● 040
.252
.054
.064
.039

1.343
.046
.027
.029
.028
● 037
.030
.028
.064

886
1068
1763
1732
1585
1571
39
62

1485
465
637
168
400
196 .
717
150
240
698
476
2767
1169
449
571

1089
660
808
571
246
855
351
1082

g2i’
1450

159
218

1141
4s82
534
523
739

14849
510
277
338
377
446
293
301

63Q
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KABELLE -Cent’ci

Sida faliax_ .—
Triumfcth procumbent_. —!,

,,

1!

I R80
4 R 50
5 [?57
6 K73

7 R8 i

)71
*I i23

:14 .(-)5.2
fj ‘; .026
78 (J3~
-?-
i( 035

ii)-i’7

838
:305

31i

436
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d/lnlgMicro curies d,rn/g

Island ;Speci~s Plot # Specimen # Ti~sue wet per kg. wet dry

Eoer~av Ia tetrandra
~,a~~-~thaf’j.llformis

11

Cocos nucif’era
(coconut)

If

II

It

II

II

II

If

II

II

II

1!

II

11

11

If

u.
II

II

II

II

f?
If

1!

II

R(x).s

II

It

LealJe 3 36
Wh:le plmt~~II 26
Husks
Leaves ~,]

Leaves 43

Leaves 127
Trunk bor~ngst! II

11 II
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